


EXHIBIT “A”
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2011

VERNON & GINSBURG, LLP
261 Madison Avenue

26th Floor
New York, NY 10016

Telephone: (212) 949-7300
Telecopier: (212) 697-4432

HOURLY RATES:

Name Initials on
Statements

Email Ext. Hourly
Rate

Darryl M. Vernon DMV Partner dvernon@vgllp.com 201 $425

Mel B. Ginsburg MBG Partner mginsburg@vgllp.com 208 $425

Yoram Silagy YS Partner ysilagy@vgllp.com 209 $375

Christina M. Browne CMB Associate cbrowne@vgllp.com 226 $250

Stephan L. Rosenbaum SLR Of counsel stephanlaw@aol.com 217 $425

Barry J. Yellen BJY Of counsel bjyellen@aol.com 222 $425

Lucy Levy LL Paralegal llevy@vgllp.com 211 $185

Lorraine Catalano LC Paralegal lcatalano@vgllp.com 203 $150

Tiffany Yu TY Paralegal tyu@vgllp.com 204 $150
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